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performance. Fabricadas en aluminio forjado con 8mm. de espesor, garantizando más durabilidad y mejor desempeño. Silicio 
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LYON 360



LYON 360 About the LyoN 36o SOBRE LA LYON 360



The everything skillet. Hasta una olla.



RECIPES - RECETAS: MARGHERITA PIZZA PIZZA MARGARITA MINI BAGUETTE STUFFED WITH MOZZARELLA MINIBAGUETTE RELLENA CON MOZZARELA
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VEGETABLE PIE TORTA DE LEGUMBRES
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PENNE WITH SAUCE PENNE AL SUGO
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GRILLED FILET WITH STEAMED VEGETABLES BIFE AL GRILL CON LEGUMBRES AL VAPOR



LYON 360
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CHICKEN BREAST WITH MUSTARD SAUCE PECHUGA DE POLLO CON SALSA DE MOSTAZA
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STEAMED SHRIMP LANGOSTINOS AL VAPOR



16



STUFFED PORK LOIN LOMITO DE CERDO RELLENO
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PAELLA
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VANILLA AND HAZELNUT CReME MARBLE CAKE



The Lyon 360 is the most versatile skillet you can imagine. It works like an oven, but allows you to prepare whatever you wish on the stovetop. La olla Lyon 360 es la más versátil que usted haya visto. Funciona como un horno; usted puede preparar lo que imagine en la cocina.



Included with the Lyon 360: Con la Lyon 360 vienen: •1 Cake/pudding pan with non-stick coating interior and exterior. •1 Tortera/budinera con revestimiento antiadherente interno y externo. •1 Skillet with grill lid, with non-stick coating interior and silicone polyester coating exterior. Body and lid have induction bottoms. •1 Olla con tapa grill, con revestimiento interno antiadherente y externo de poliester con silicona. Cuerpo y tapa con fondo de inducción. •2 Cake pans with non-stick coating interior and exterior.



TORTA MARMOL DE VAINILLA Y CREMA DE AVELLANAS
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SPICED PUDDING FROM CONDENSED MILK BUDiN DE LECHE CONDENSADA CON ESPECIAS



•2 Moldes de pan con revestimiento antiadherente interno y externo.
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•1 Stainless steel grill.



HEAT SETTINGS TIPOS DE LLAMA



•1 Rejilla de acero inoxidable. 21



HOW TO BEST USE THE LYON 360
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COMO SACARLE MEJOR PROVECHO A LA LYON 360.



22



RECOMMENDED USE RECOMENDACIONES DE USO
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With the Tramontina Lyon 360, your recipes are a guaranteed success! Welcome Tramontina’s Lyon 360 into your kitchen! The only skillet that can transform entire foods, including frozen foods, into tender and browned roasts. Make a delicious pudding, ready in less time. Prepare juicy grilled meats.



Learn about the different uses for this product: Conozca las ventajas del producto: Bake Asa



Fry Frita



Bake fresh and crispy bread, rocamboles, and moist cakes quicker than in a conventional oven. You can also make panettones with chocolate drops all year long!



¡Con la Lyon 360 Tramontina, sus recetas tendrán éxito garantizado! ¡Ábrale las puertas de su cocina a la Lyon 360 Tramontina! Sólo ella puede transformar piezas enteras, incluso congeladas, en asados tiernos y dorados. Hace un delicioso budín que estará listo en menos tiempo. Prepara suculentas carnes en el grill.



Grill Rejilla



Cook Cocina



Asa panes fresquitos y crocantes, arrollados, tortas altas y esponjosas más rápido que en el horno convencional, y hasta pan dulce con gotas de chocolate todo el año.



The Lyon 360 is a an attractive dish that can be used right on the table.



Brown Dora



Au Gratin Gratina



Lyon 360, belleza y encanto que se pueden llevar a la mesa.



Steam Cocina al vapor
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Double Boiler Baño maría
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Better quality and advanced technology



Extremely scratch resistant. Lasts 10 times longer than conventional non-stick coating.



Más calidad y tecnología



Sellado perfecto entre la tapa y el cuerpo, creando.



Mayor resistencia a la abrasión, porque dura hasta 10 veces más que los antiadherentes convencionales.



Starflon Ceramic High Performance non-stick coating interior with 4 layers with ceramic particles.



Easy to clean.



Securely sealed between the body and lid, creating oven conditions.



Revestimiento interno antiadherente Starflon Ceramic (High Performance) con 4 capas con partículas cerámicas.



Facilidad de limpieza.



Both the skillet and the lid can be used on any stovetop including an induction stove. Tanto la tapa como la olla se pueden usar en cualquier cocina, incluso de inducción.



Silicione polyester exterior finish. Revestimiento externo de poliester siliconado.



Stainless steel handles coated with silicone for maximum protection and safety while handling. Asas de acero inoxidable revestidas de silicona para darle más protección y seguridad durante su uso.



Made of 8mm thickness forged aluminum to guarantee greater durability and performance. Fabricadas en aluminio forjado con 8mm. de espesor, garantizando más durabilidad y mejor desempeño. 6
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More practical • Más práctica You will be surprised: The Lyon 360 skillet can not only be used in the oven, but also for making fried foods, desserts, omelettes, pasta and anything else you can create. Usted se va a sorprender: la olla Lyon 360, además de ser un horno, descongela alimentos, se puede utilizar para frituras, preparación de alimentos en general, dulces, omelettes, pastas y todo lo que usted quiera inventar.



Healthier • Más sana A special Tramontina recipe: you can prepare different dishes without oils or fats, including meats.



More economical • Más económica The Lyon 360 cooks dishes in less time, using less gas and energy. Nothing could be more perfect for today’s lifestyle. La Lyon 360 prepara platos en menos tiempo, consumiendo menos gas y energía. ¿No es perfecta para los días de hoy?



Greater control • Más precisión The Lyon 360 allows for better control of the cooking process and cooks food just right. Con la Lyon 360, se puede controlar mejor la cocción y dejar los alimentos en el punto justo.



With the lid’s interior slots, steam is condensed and transformed into drops which cook the food evenly, conserving nutrients and enhancing the food’s natural flavors. This also prevents steam from running down the outside of the skillet. Una receta especial de Tramontina: usted puede preparar varios platos sin aceite ni grasa, como carnes, por ejemplo. Con las protuberancias internas de la tapa, el vapor se condensa y vuelve en forma de gotas, de manera uniforme, a todo el alimento, conservando los nutrientes y realzando el sabor natural de la comida. Además de evitar que el vapor indeseable escurra para fuera de la olla.



Non-stick layer. Capa final de antiadherente.



Stainless steel plate. Chapa de acero inoxidable.



Non-stick with reinforced ceramic. Antiadherente con refuerzo cerámico. Non-stick layer reinforced with ceramic particles. Capa reforzada con partículas cerámicas.



8mm Aluminum body. Cuerpo de aluminio de 8 mm.



Ceramic base. Base cerámica



Faster • Más rápida This is fast food: Your dishes will be ready much faster. The Lyon 360 is thicker than ordinary skillets, which allows for even heat distribution and faster cooking time. Eso es fast-food: sus platos quedarán listos mucho más rápido. La Lyon 360 es más gruesa que las ollas comunes, permitiendo una distribución uniforme del calor y reduciendo el tiempo de cocción. 8



Gas Gas



Electric Eléctrica



Glass Ceramic (electric heating element) Vitrocerámico (resistencia eléctrica)



Induction Inducción



Washing machine resistant Resistente a lavavajillas
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MARGHERITA PIZZA



PIZZA MARGARITA



Ingredients for the Dough:



Ingredientes de la masa:



•500g wheat flour •500ml warm water •2 tbsp oil •1 egg •1 tbsp salt •1 pinch of sugar •1 packet active dry yeast



• 500g de harina de trigo • 500ml de agua tibia • 2 cucharadas sopera de aceite • 1 huevo • 1 cucharada sopera de sal • 1 pizca de azúcar • 1 sobre de fermento biológico seco



Ingredients for the topping: •Tomato sauce •Mozzarella cheese •Cherry tomatoes, thinly sliced •Basil leaves



• Salsa de tomates • Queso mozzarela • Tomates cherry en rodajas • Hojas de albahaca



Preparing the dough:



Modo de preparación de la masa:



Place the flour in a deep bowl. Make a hole in the middle and add the yeast, sugar and salt. Add 250ml warm water and allow to stand for 10 minutes. This will activate the yeast. Then add the egg and oil and stir. Gradually add the remaining water and stir until the mixture is smooth. Using a spatula, line the bottom of your Lyon 360 with the dough. Allow to stand for about 15 minutes.



En una fuente honda, ponga la harina de trigo. Haga un hueco en el medio y agregue el fermento, el azúcar y la sal. Ponga 250 ml. de agua tibia y deje actuar durante 10 minutos. Eso va a despertar el fermento. Después, agregue el huevo y el aceite y mezcle. Vaya agregando el resto del agua hasta que la masa quede homogénea. Con ayuda de una espátula, forre el fondo de su Lyon 360 con la masa. Deje descansar durante 15 minutos.



Preparing the topping: Spread the tomato sauce over the pizza dough. If desired, leave a border without sauce for the crust. Cover with shredded or sliced mozzarella cheese. Add sliced cherry tomatoes as desired. Cover with lid and cook on medium heat for about 20 minutes. When the dough is golden brown, top with basil leaves and serve immediately. 10



Ingredientes para la salsa:



Modo de preparación de la salsa: Cubra la masa de la pizza con la salsa de tomate; si lo prefiere, deje un borde sin salsa sobrando para que se forme una cáscara. Ponga el queso mozzarela rallado o en rodajas. Distribuya las rodajitas del tomate cherry a gusto. Póngale la tapa a la olla y llévela al horno mediano durante unos 20 minutos, teniendo cuidado para que la masa quede en el punto justo. Cuando esté dorada, póngale las hojas de albahaca y sirva enseguida. 11



MINI BAGUETTE STUFFED WITH MOZZARELLA



MINIBAGUETTE RELLENA CON MOZZARELA



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



•4 cups flour •1¾ cups water •1 tbsp salt •1/8 cup fresh yeast •1 cup buffalo mozzarella



• 500g de harina de trigo • 400ml de agua • 1 cucharada de café de sal • 15g. de fermento biológico fresco • 100 g de mozzarela de búfala



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Place the flour in a large bowl and make a hole in the center. Add the yeast to the center and place the salt in a corner of the bowl. Do not allow the salt to touch the yeast. Add some water to the yeast and mix until the yeast separates. Add a little flour to the yeast mixture until it becomes spongy in texture. Stand for 10 minutes.



Ponga la harina en una fuente grande y haga un hueco en el medio. Ponga el fermento en el medio y la sal al borde de la fuente (que no quede en contacto con el fermento). Disuelva el fermento en un poco de agua y mézclelo hasta que se deshaga. Ponga un poco de la harina en la mezcla del fermento hasta que quede con una textura esponjosa. Deje descansar durante 10 minutos.



Gradually add the remaining water and continue stirring. Turn the dough out onto a counter sprinkled with flour and knead until smooth. Then place the dough in a bowl greased with oil and let stand for 1 ½ hours. Return the dough to the counter and cut into two equal parts. Roll out each part into a rectangle measuring 10in. x 16in. Place two rows of mozzarella slices on each rectangle. Then roll up each rectangle into the shape of a bread loaf to fit inside your Lyon 360 pan. Let allow to stand for 1 hour. Heat your Lyon 360 on low heat for 5 minutes. Then pour 1/3 cup of water into the pan. Then place the two rolls of bread into the pan and cover with lid. Bake bread on medium heat for about 30 minutes. When ready, remove bread and allow to cool.
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Lyon 360 Tramontina



Ponga el resto del agua de a poco y vaya mezclando. De vuelta la masa en una bancada espolvoreada con harina y sóbela hasta que quede homogénea. Ponga la masa en una fuente untada con aceite y déjela descansar durante 1 hora y 30 minutos. Vuelva a poner la masa en la bancada y divídala en dos partes. Abra las masas en rectángulos de 25 x 40cm. y haga dos hileras de mozzarela cortadas en pedazos en cada pedazo de masa. Enrolle las masas y póngalas en la molde de pan que viene con su olla Lyon 360. Deje descansar durante 1 hora. Caliente su Lyon 360 durante 5 minutos a fuego bajo, ponga 1/3 de taza de agua en la olla, ponga las dos hormas de pan y tape la olla. Ase los panes a fuego mediano durante cerca de 30 minutos. Después que se hayan asado, saque las hormas y déjelas enfriar. 13



Vegetable



Pie



Frittata



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• 1dozen eggs • 2 Carrots • 2 yellow peppers • 2 red peppers • 2 green peppers • 5 asparagus spears • 300g cream • ¾ cup wheat flour • Salt • white pepper



• 1 docena de huevos • 2 zanahorias • 2 morrones amarillos • 2 morrones rojos • 2 morrones verdes • 5 espárragos • 300gr de crema doble • 100gr de harina de trigo • Sal • Pimienta blanca



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Cut all vegetables into small cubes. Separate eggs yolks from egg whites. Combine the egg yolks, cream and flour, stirring until smooth. Beat egg whites with a pinch of salt until stiff peaks are formed. Mix the vegetables into the egg yolk mixture. Then gently add the egg whites.



Pique todos los vegetales en cubitos. Separe las claras y agregue las yemas a la crema doble y a la harina de trigo, revolviendo hasta que quede homogéneo. Bata las claras a nieve con una pizca de sal. Mezcle todos los vegetales picados con la crema de yemas, después agréguele las claras a nieve mezclando delicadamente.



Pour into your Lyon 360 pan and cover. Cook on medium heat for about 25 minutes until pie mixture expands and is golden brown. Serve hot or cold.
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TORTA DE LEGUMBRES



Derrame la masa en la olla Lyon 360 y tápela, dejando asar en fuego mediano durante unos 25 minutos hasta que crezca y se dore. Sirva caliente o fría.
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PENNE WITH SAUCE



PENNE AL SUGO



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• 1 small onion • 2 cloves garlic • 2 slices peeled tomatoes • 4 ¼ cups of water • 10 oz penne pasta • Olive oil • Salt to taste • Basil for decorating



• 1 cebolla pequeña • 2 dientes de ajo • 2 latas de tomates pelados • 1 litro de agua • 300gr de penne • Aceite de oliva • Sal • Albahaca para decorar



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Finely chop onion and garlic by hand or with a food processor. Brown the onion and garlic in olive oil in the Lyon 360 pan. Add the peeled tomatoes, bring to a boil and let boil for a little while. Then add the water, salt and pasta and cover with lid. Boil for about 12 minutes, taking care not to overcook the pasta, adding water if needed. Serve with basil leaves.



Ponga la cebolla y el ajo en el procesador o píquelos bien finitos. En la olla Lyon 360, rehogue el ajo y la cebolla con aceite de oliva. Agréguele los tomates pelados y deje hervir un poco, agregue el agua y la sal a la masa y tape la olla. Deje hervir durante unos 12 minutos, cuidando el punto de la masa y agregándole agua si fuese necesario. Sirva con hoja de albahaca.



Tip: Place your Lyon 360 right on the table for serving to make a lovely impression on your guests.



Consejo: La olla Lyon 360 se puede llevar a la mesa para lucirse con los invitados.



Lyon 360 Tramontina
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GRILLED FILLET STEAK WITH STEAMED VEGETABLES



Bife al grill con legumbres al vapor



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• Approx. 1½ lb fillet mignon • Olive oil • Salt • Pepper • Small onions • ¾ cup broccoli • ¾ cup carrots • ¾ cup small potatoes • ¾ cup asparagus



• 800gr de lomo • Aceite de oliva • Sal • Pimienta • 10gr de minicebollas • 100gr de brócolis • 100gr de zanahorias • 100gr de mini papas • 100gr de espárragos



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Cut vegetables to desired size. Place on the grill of your Lyon 360 skillet and season with salt and a little olive oil.



Corte las legumbres en el tamaño que prefiera. Póngalos en la rejilla de su Lyon 360 y condiméntelos con sal y un chorrito de aceite de oliva.



Add ½ cup water, cover skillet and cook over low heat for about 15 minutes. Set aside. Cut the fillet into 4 parts, season with salt and pepper, add a small amount of olive oil to skillet, and grill in the lid of your Lyon 360 for about 4 minutes per side. Serve the fillets with the steamed vegetables. Note: Cooking time may vary depending on thickness of fillet and desired doneness of meat.



Ponga 1/2 taza de agua, tape la olla y cocine a fuego bajo durante más o menos 15 minutos. Resérvelos. Corte la carne en 4 medallones, condiméntela con sal y pimienta y cocínela en la tapa de su Lyon 360 con un chorrito de aceite durante cerca de 4 minutos de cada lado. Sirva los medallones acompañados con las legumbres al vapor. Consejo: El tiempo para dorar los medallones puede variar de acuerdo al espesor del corte y al punto en el que se desee dejar la carne.
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CHICKEN BREAST WITH MUSTARD SAUCE



PECHUGA DE POLLO CON SALSA DE MOSTAZA



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• 1 lemon, freshly squeezed • 2 chicken breasts • 6 tbsp dijon mustard • 6 tbsp mustard seeds • 2 cups fresh cream • 1 2/3 cup baby carrots • 1 2/3 cup fresh peas in the pod • Ground white pepper • Butter • Finely diced garlic • Salt



• Jugo de 1 limón • 2 pechugas de pollo • 50gr de mostaza Dijon • 50gr de mostaza en grano • 250gr de crema doble fresca • 100gr de zanahorias baby • 200gr de arvejas frescas • Pimienta blanca molida • Manteca • Ajo picado • Sal



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Wash the chicken breasts and season with salt, white pepper, garlic and lemon juice. Set aside. Cook peas in boiling water for 2 minutes. Drain and remove from pods. Grill the chicken breasts in the skillet lid until browned. Stir fry carrots and peas in butter with salt and pepper.



Limpie las pechugas de pollo y condiméntelas con sal, pimienta blanca, ajo y jugo de limón, Resérvelas. Ponga las arvejas en agua hirviendo y cocínelas durante 2 minutos, escúrralas y pélelas. En la tapa de su Lyon 360, ponga las pechugas de pollo y cocínelas hasta que queden doradas. Rehogue las zanahorias y las arvejas en manteca con sal y pimienta.



Prepare the sauce by mixing together the mustards and cream in the Lyon 360 on low heat but do not allow to boil. Put all together and serve.



Prepare la salsa mezclando las mostazas y la crema doble en la Lyon 360 a fuego bajo, sin dejar hervir. Arme el plato y sírvalo.



Lyon 360 Tramontina
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STEAMED SHRIMP



LAGOSTINOS AL VAPOR



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• Approx. 2 lbs large shrimp • Lemon • Garlic • Salt • Black pepper



• 1kg de langostinos grandes • Limón • Ajo • Sal • Pimienta negra



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Wash shrimp and season with lemon, salt and pepper to taste. Set aside.



Lave y condimente los langostinos con limón, sal y pimienta a gusto y resérvelos.



Add small amount of water to bottom of skillet and bring to boil. Add some garlic cloves to the water for flavor. Arrange the shrimp on the grill and place the grill inside the Lyon 360. Cover with lid to create steam and allow to cook for about 10 minutes. Remove from heat and arrange nicely on plates for serving.
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Ponga un poco de agua en el fondo de la olla y déjela hervir. Agréguele algunos dientes de ajo al agua para aromatizarla. En la rejilla, arregle los langostinos y póngala en la olla Lyon 360. Cierre la tapa para crear el vapor y deje cocinar durante unos 10 minutos. Retire del fuego y arme un plato bonito para servir.
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STUFFED PORK LOIN



LOMITO DE CERDO RELLENO



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• Approx. 3 lbs pork loin • 1 onion • 2 tomatoes • 2 cloves garlic • 2 cups orange juice • 2 cups red wine • 3 tbsp tomato paste



• 2 cups sliced cheese • 2 cups sliced bacon • 1 packet beef broth • 3 tbsp flour • 2 tbsp sugar • Salt and pepper to taste



• 250gr de panceta en rodajas • 1 cubito de caldo de carne • 3 cucharadas soperas de harina de trigo • 2 cucharadas soperas de azúcar •Sal y pimienta a gusto



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Season pork loin with salt and pepper. Then, reserving 1 tbsp flour for the sauce, dip pork loin in 2 tbsp of the flour and the sugar until well coated with flour and sugar.



Primero condimente el lomo de cerdo con sal y pimienta. Después, páselo en la harina de trigo (reserve una de las cucharas de harina para la salsa) y en el azúcar, dejándolo bien enharinado y azucarado.



Pour a little olive oil in the Lyon 360, and then add the pork loin. Cover skillet and cook on high heat until well browned, cooking for about 5 minutes on each side. To make the sauce, combine the onion, tomatoes, beef broth, garlic, 1 tbsp flour, tomato paste and wine in a blender. Once the pork is browned, add the sauce and orange juice to the pork, cover the Lyon 360 and cook on low heat for 40 minutes. When the meat is well done and the sauce is smooth, remove from heat. Pull open the folds in the upper part of the pork loin. Place a slice of cheese and bacon in each fold. Return to low heat for 10 minutes. When the cheese is melted, serve immediately, slicing the pork loin at each fold and cover with sauce.
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• 1 1/2kg de lomo de cerdo • 1 cebolla • 2 tomates • 2 dientes de ajo • 1/2 litro de jugo de naranja • 1/2 litro de vino tinto • 3 cucharadas soperas de pulpa de tomates • 250gr de queso en rodajas



Ponga un poco de aceite de oliva en la Lyon 360 y, a continuación, ponga el lomo de cerdo. Frítelo en todos los lados. Déjelo dorar bien con la olla tapada, a fuego alto, más o menos durante 5 minutos de cada lado. Haga la salsa, batiendo la cebolla, los tomates, el caldo de carne, el ajo, una cucharada de harina de trigo, la pulpa de tomate y el vino en la licuadora. Una vez que el lomo de cerdo se haya dorado, agréguele la salsa batida en la licuadora y el jugo de naranja. Cierre la Lyon 360 y deje cocinar durante 40 minutos a fuego lento. Cuando la carne esté bien cocida y la salsa espesa, apague el fuego. Haga cortes en la parte superior de la carne. Arregle una rodaja de queso y una de panceta en cada corte. Prenda nuevamente el fuego bajo durante 10 minutos. Espere hasta que el queso se derrita y sirva enseguida, cortando el lomito en cada corte y cubriendo cada tajada con la salsa.
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PAELLA



PAELLA



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• 2 cups rice • 2 quarts water • 1 large onion • 3 cloves garlic • 1 yellow bell pepper • 1 red bell pepper • 1 green bell pepper • 6 quail eggs, cooked • 1 cup squid, cut into rings • 1 cup mussels • 4 cups shrimp • Saffron • Paprika • Olive oil • Salt • Black pepper to taste



• 2 tazas de arroz • 2 litros de agua • 1 cebolla grande • 3 dientes de ajo • 1 morrón amarillo • 1 morrón rojo • 1 morrón verde • 6 huevos de codorniz cocidos • 200gr de calamares cortados en aros • 200gr de mejillones • 500gr de langostinos • Azafrán • Ají • Aceite de oliva • Sal • Pimienta negra a gusto.



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Boil the 2 quarts water with saffron and paprika. Stir fry diced onion, garlic and bell peppers in the Lyon 360. Add rice and 1 quart water and bring to a boil. Then cover with lid and cook for 10 minutes. Then add all the other ingredients, arranging as desired. Add another quart water, cover skillet and cook for 10 more minutes or until liquid is fully absorbed.



Hierva los dos litros de agua con el azafrán y el ají. En la olla Lyon 360, rehogue la cebolla, el ajo y los morrones picados. Agregue el arroz y 1 litro de agua hirviendo y tape la olla. Cocine durante 10 minutos y después agregue todos los demás ingredientes, arreglándolos como prefiera. Cubra todo con un litro más de agua y tape la olla durante 10 minutos más hasta que se seque.



Top with eggs and serve with chopped parsley and olive oil.



Ponga los huevos de codorniz para decorar y sirva con perejil picado y regado con aceite de oliva. 27



MARBLE CAKE WITH VANILLA AND HAZELNUT CREME



Torta mArmol de vainilla y crema de avellanas



Ingredients:



Ingredientes:



• 4 eggs • 2 cups sugar • 4 tbsp butter • 1 cup warm milk • 3 cups flour • 2 tbsp cocoa powder • 1 tbsp baking powder • ½ tbsp vanilla extract • 2 tbsp hazelnut creme • 1 tbsp milk (use to dilute the hazelnut creme).



• 4 huevos • 2 tazas de azúcar • 4 cucharadas soperas de manteca • 1 taza de leche tibia • 3 tazas de harina de trigo • 2 cucharadas soperas de chocolate en polvo • 1 cucharada sopera de fermento en polvo • ½ cucharada de postre de extracto de vainilla • 2 cucharadas soperas de crema de avellanas. • 1 cucharada de sopa de leche (para diluir la crema de avellanas).



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Beat together eggs, sugar and butter with electric beater.



Bata los huevos, el azúcar y la manteca en la licuadora.



Gradually add warm milk and flour. Then add baking powder.



Agréguele la leche y la harina de trigo de a poco, agregue el fermento.



Divide batter into two mixing bowls. In one bowl, add the vanilla extract. Add milk and cocoa powder to the hazelnut creme and then add to the second bowl.



Divida la masa en dos potes. En el primero, ponga el extracto de vainilla; en el segundo, mezcle la crema de avellanas previamente diluida en la leche y el chocolate en polvo.



Grease cake pan with butter. Then pour the white batter into the cake pan, and then pour the dark batter (with the cocoa powder) into the cake pan. Mix with a spoon to make marble designs. Place cake pan in the Lyon 360 with the grill and bake on low heat for about 1 hour.



28



Unte la tortera con manteca y ponga la masa blanca; después ponga la masa oscura (con chocolate). Mezcle con una cuchara para hacer el dibujo marmolizado. Ponga la tortera en su Lyon 360 con la rejilla y ase durante cerca de 1 hora a fuego lento.
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PuddiNg with CoNdeNsed Milk



BUDiN DE LECHE CONDENSADA



Ingredientes:



Ingredientes:



Pudding: • 6 eggs • 1 can condensed milk • Milk (same amount as the condensed milk) • 1 star anise • Seeds from 1 cardamom pod



Budín: • 6 huevos • 1 lata de leche condensada • 1 lata de leche (misma medida que la leche condensada) • 1 anís estrellado • Semillas de 1 cardamomo



Sauce: • 1 cup sugar • ½ cup hot water



Caramelo: • 1 taza de azúcar 1/2 taza de agua caliente



Preparation:



Modo de preparación:



Open the cardamom pod and add the seeds and the star anise to the milk. Heat until mixture begins to boil. Allow to cool.



Abrir el cardamomo y poner las semillas y el anís estrellado en la leche. Calentar hasta que comience a hervir en el borde de la olla. Dejar enfriar y colar.



Melt sugar in Lyon 360 skillet until golden. Add the hot water and stir. Boil until sugar is dissolved and the sauce thickens. Line the pudding mold with the sauce and set aside.



En la olla Lyon 360, derrita el azúcar hasta que quede dorado. Agregue el agua caliente y revuelva. Deje hervir hasta que se disuelva el azúcar y el caramelo quede espeso. Forre la budinera con el caramelo y reserve.



Beat together all of the pudding ingredients with electric beater and pour in pudding mold on top of the sauce. Place the mold in the Lyon 360 with the grill. Then add water until it reaches the bottom of the mold. Heat burner and bake covered for about 40 minutes. Allow to cool and remove from mold.



Bata todos los ingredientes del budín en la licuadora y ponga la masa en la budinera sobre el caramelo. Ponga la budinera en la Lyon 360 con la rejilla y agregue agua hasta tapar la base de la budinera. Prender la hornalla y cocinar con la olla tapada, durante cerca de 40 minutos. Deje enfriar y desmolde.
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The right setting for the best perfomance of your Lyon 360.



MINIMUM flame The flame goes around the burner head but does not go above the top of the burner head. (This setting is not indicated on stoves, but is found between high and off).



LOW flame The flame just touches the bottom of the cookware. This generally is the low setting on a stove.



MEDIUM flame The flame touches the bottom of the cookware without going above the bottom. This generally is the medium setting on a stove.



HIGH flame The flame completely wraps around the bottom of the cookware, but without going above it.
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La llama cierta para el mejor desempeño de la Lyon 360.



Fuego MÍNIMO La llama hace un círculo en la hornalla, sin rebosar la parte superior del sombrero. (Este nivel no está marcado en las cocinas, se encuentra entre el fuego mínimo y el cerrado).



Fuego LENTO La llama apenas toca la base de la pieza. Generalmente coincide con el nivel mínimo de la cocina.



Fuego MEDIANO La llama toca la base de la pieza, sin envolverla (generalmente coincide con el fuego mediano de la cocina).



Fuego MÁXIMO La llama envuelve totalmente la base de la pieza, sin rebosarla.
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How to get the best results from your Lyon 360 in preparing dishes. FUNCTION



Batter (Oven)



Pasta and Rissotto



Meats



HEAT SETTING



ADVANTGES OF LYON 360



EXAMPLES OF DISHES



SUGGESTION



Low heat during entire cooking process.



*Will not dry out your batter, leaving it firmer and softer due to the humidity. *No need to use the oven. *Less chance of overbaking.



Cakes, breads, pizza, quiche, pies, bruschetta.



*For cakes and breads, use the molds that come with your Lyon 360. *Prepare delicious bruschettas in no time with your Lyon 360 with the skillet covered.



Cold and greased



Cold



Low heat during entire cooking process.



*Can cook foods in their own sauces. *More flavorful dishes. *No need to use a lot of cookware. *Foods cook faster.



Pasta and rissotto (white sauce, red sauce)



*With the Lyon 360, you can cook pasta and pasta sauce in the skillet at the same time.



Pre-heat 5 minutes before adding meat to skillet



High heat until both sides are browned, then continue cooking on low heat until done.



*Grill foods without oil. *Faster preparation time. *Will not dry out foods since no liquid is lost. *Easier to clean.



Red meat, hamburgers, poultry, fish.



*Use the lid to cover your Lyon 360 to seal in and grill meat, leaving it more flavorful and juicy. *The lid also serves as an induction stove.



Bell peppers, onions, squash, stuffed vegetables.



*Use the grill that’s included with your Lyon 360 to keep food off the bottom of the skillet, allowing for cooking with or without water. *Fillings for stuffed dishes must be pre-cooked. *Heat oil on high, place food in skillet, even if frozen, and cover. *Guaranteed to be much crispier. (Remove lid carefully as the steam is very hot.) *Make frozen shoe string fries in 20 minutes.



Low heat during entire cooking process.



*Maintains nutrients, fibers and minerals. *Enhances flavor and color of foods. *Faster cooking time.



Fried foods



Hot with very hot oil and covered



High heat during entire cooking process.



*Secure seal, less absorption and saturation of oil, healthier cooking. *Fried foods are crispier and less oily. *No splashes on the stove. *Less odor. *Can reuse oil more times. *Faster cooking time.



Beef Milanese, empanadas (savory turnovers), french fries, croquettes, pastries, shrimp.



Double broiler



Cold, caramelized or greased



Low heat during entire cooking process.



*Can cook with or without water. *Non-stick mold for easier removal.



Puddings and souffles.



Steaming



Cold



High heat until liquid boils. Then continue with low heat until food is done.



*Uses less liquid. *Maintains nutrients, fibers and flavor. *Healthier.



Vegetables and fish.



Vegetables
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HOW SHOULD THE SKILLET BE?



Warm and greased



*To prepare puddings, use the mold included with your Lyon 360.



*Use the grill for steaming food.



35



FUNCTION



HOW SHOULD THE SKILLET BE?



HEAT SETTING



ADVANTGES OF LYON 360



EXAMPLES OF DISHES



SUGGESTION



Vegetable pie, potato pie, spinach pie and squash pie.



*For vegetable pie, place the thicker vegetables in bottom of skillet, such as potatoes and carrots. This will even out the cooking time with other vegetables that cook much quicker.



Vegetable frittata and tortillas



Pre-heated and greased



Low heat during entire cooking process.



*Can use raw vegetables. *Preserves nutrients and fibers in foods. *Easy to remove food from skillet and to clean. *The skillet can remain uncovered during cooking.



Omelettes and Pancakes



Pre-heated and greased



Minimum heat during entire cooking process.



*No oil is needed *Faster cooking. *Keeps food soft *Preserves fibers and nutrients.



Apple pancakes, ham and cheese omelette.



*For a quick and easy recipe: Pancakes stuffed with chocolate.



Sauces, Cremes and Desserts



Cold



Low heat during entire cooking process.



*Smoother texture. *Food does not stick to the skillet *Food moves around less.



Sauces, cremes, fondues, some desserts.



*These can be prepared without a double boiler.



Stuffed flank steak, fruits with sauce and soups.



*You can use your Lyon directly on the table, keeping the food hotter for a longer time. *Always use nylon or silicone utensils on the skillet so as not to damage the nonstick surface.



Beef, chicken breast.



*You can cook any frozen meat by placing directly on the skillet and covering. The initial minutes are for defrosting.



Boiling



Baking (Oven)



Defrosting meat



Defrosting Pre-cooked Foods



Cold



High heat until food boils. Then minimum or low heat according to the recipe.



Pre-heated on high heat for 5 minutes



Brown on high heat and then continue on medium heat.



Cold and covered



Brown on low heat and then continue on medium heat until done.



*Preserves nutrients. *Faster cooking. *No need to use other cookware.



Meat, poultry and fish.



Cold and covered



Low heat to defrost. Then minimum heat until done.



* Preserves nutrients. *Faster cooking. *Just one item used for defrosting and heating food.



Pre-cooked foods, such as lasagna, sauces, beans and meats.



*Faster cooking *Less energy consumed.



*Easy to clean. *Oil is not necessary *Keeps food tender. Juice from meat does not dry up. *Faster cooking. *Even cooking.



Then continue cooking in the same skillet, just adjusting the heat setting.



*You can easily defrost and heat up pre-made dishes, and bring them directly to the table in a single skillet.



REMEMBER: The Lyon is a modern cooking system. It is the everything skillet for cooking that can even act as an oven.
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Cómo sacarle el mejor provecho de su Lyon 360 durante preparación de los alimentos. FUNCION



Masas (Horno)



Pastas y Risottos



Carnes



Verduras y legumbres
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CÓMO DEBE ESTAR LA OLLA?



Fría y untada



Fria.



Pré-aquecer 5 minutos antes de poner la carne.



Tibia y untada.



TIPO DE LLAMA



VENTAJAS DE LA LYON 360



Fuego lento durante toda la cocción.



*No reseca las masas dejándolas más firmes y esponjosas debido a la humedad.* No precisa horno. * Menos riesgo de apelmazarse.



Fuego lento durante toda la cocción.



* Cocción en su propia salsa. * Alimentos más sabrosos. No necesita ollas auxiliares. Rapidez de cocción.



Fuego máximo hasta dorar o sellar ambos lados. Continuar con fuego lento hasta terminar la cocción.



Fuego lento durante toda la cocción.



Frituras



Calentada con aceite bien caliente y tapada.



Fuego máximo durante toda la cocción.



Baño maría



Fria, caramelada ou untada.



Fuego lento durante toda la cocción.



* Rejilla sin uso de aceite. * Más rapidez en la preparación. * No se reseca porque no pierde líquido. * Facilidad de limpieza.



* Mantiene los nutrientes, las fibras y sales minerales. * Resalta el sabor y el color de los alimentos. * Rapidez de cocción.



* Sellado perfecto, menos absorción y saturación de aceite, más sano. * Frituras más crocantes y sequitas. * No salpica la cocina. * Menos olor. * Aprovechamiento del aceite. * Rapidez de cocción.



* Opción de cocción con o sin agua. * Asadera con antiadherente, facilidad para desmoldar.



EJEMPLOS DE PLATOS



Tortas, panes, pizzas, quiches,tartas, bruschettas.



Pastas y risottos (salsa blanca, salsa roja).



Carnes rojas, hamburguesas, aves, pescados.



Morrones, cebollas, zapallitos, otras verduras rellenas.



Milanesas, empanados, papas fritas, buñuelos, pasteles, langostinos.



Budines y suflés.



CONSEJO * Para preparar panes y tortas deliciosas, utilice las asaderas que vienen con su Lyon 360. *Prepare bruschettas deliciosas en poco tiempo con su Lyon 360 tapada. * La Lyon 360 permite preparar la pasta y la salsa al mismo tiempo en la olla.



* Utilice la tapa de su Lyon 360 para sellar y dorar carne dejándola más sabrosa y suculenta. *La tapa también sirve para cocinas de inducción.



* Se puede usar la rejilla que viene con su Lyon 360 para mantener los alimentos alejados del fondo, pudiendo elegirse cocinar con o sin agua. * Rellenos precisan ser precocidos. * Calentar el aceite al máximo, poner el alimento, incluso congelado, y tapar. *Garantiza que los alimentos queden mucho más crocantes. (cuidado al abrir la tapa, el vapor del aceite es muy caliente). *Hace papas fritas finas incluso congeladas hasta en 20 minutos. *Para preparar budines use la budinera que viene con su Lyon 360.
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FUNCION



Vapor



Torta de legumbres y tortillas



Omelettes y panqueques



Salsas, Cremas y Dulces



Hervidos



Assados (Forno)



Descongelado de Carnes



Descongelamiento de alimentos Precocidos
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CÓMO DEBE ESTAR LA OLLA?



TIPO DE LLAMA



VENTAJAS DE LA LYON 360



Fría



Fuego máximo hasta que hierva el líquido. Continuar con fuego lento hasta terminar la cocción.



*Menos líquido. * Mantienen los nutrientes, las fibras y el sabor. * Más sana.



Precalentada y untada.



Fuego lento durante toda la cocción.



* Permite utilizar verduras crudas. * Conserva nutrientes y fibras de los alimentos. * Fácil de desmoldar y limpiar. * Se puede abrir la olla durante la cocción.



Precalentada y untada.



Fuego mínimo durante toda la cocción.



* No necesita aceite. * Más rapidez. * Conserva la ternura. * Conserva fibras y nutrientes de los alimentos.



Fría.



Fuego lento durante toda la cocción.



*Textura más homogénea. * No se pega en la olla. * Se revuelve menos.



Fría.



Precalentada a fuego fuerte 5 minutos.



Fría y tapada.



Fría y tapada.



Fuego máximo hasta que comience a hervir y fuego lento o mínimo de acuerdo a la receta.



Dorar a fuego máximo y después continuar en fuego mediano.



Dorar a fuego lento y después continuar en fuego mediano hasta finalizar la cocción. A fuego lento durante el tiempo necesario para descongelar y después en fuego mínimo hasta terminar la cocción.



RECUERDE: La Lyon es un moderno sistema de coción que reemplaza hasta el horno. Es la olla que es de todo, inclusive hasta una olla.



*Más rapidez de cocción. *Menor consumo de energía.



* Facilidad de limpieza. * No requiere uso de aceite. * Mantiene la carne blanda y el jugo no se evapora. * Más rapidez. * Cocción uniforme.



* Conserva los nutrientes. * Más rapidez. * No necesita otros utensilios.



* Conserva los nutrientes. * Más rapidez. * Se utiliza una sola pieza para descongelar y calentar.



EJEMPLOS DE PLATOS



CONSEJO



Verduras y pescados.



*Utilice la rejilla para facilitar la cocción sólo con vapor.



Torta de legumbres, tortilla de papas, de espinaca, de zapallitos.



*Para torta de legumbres, ponga la legumbres más consistentes como papas, zanahorias, en el fondo, así se equilibra la cocción con otras legumbres que se cocinan más rápido.



Panqueques de manzana, omelette de jamón y queso.



*Receta rápida y fácil: panqueque con relleno de chocolate.



Salsas, cremas,fondues, dulces.



* Se pueden preparar sin baño maría.



Matambre relleno frutas en almíbar y sopas.



* Su Lyon se puede llevar a la mesa para mantener el alimento caliente por mucho más tiempo. * Utilice siempre utensilios de nylon o silicona para no perjudicar el antiadherente.



Bifes, pechuga de pollo.



Carnes, aves y pescados.



Alimentos precocidos como: lasañas, salsas, porotos (frijoles), carnes.



* Se puede hacer cualquier carne congelada, poniéndola directamente en la olla y tapándola. Los minutos iniciales son para el descongelamiento y, después, para la cocción en la misma olla, apenas ajustando la intensidad de la llama. * Se puede descongelar y calentar platos prontos fácilmente, inclusive llevándose a la mesa en una sola olla.
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR USE



RECOMENDACIONES DE USO



Safe and proper use:



Uso seguro y adecuado:



• Use extra care when handling hot utensils. If necessary, use protection for your hands and keep out of the reach of children.



• Al utilizar utensilios calientes, tenga mucho cuidado. Si es necesario, utilice protección para las manos y manténgalos fuera del alcance de los niños.



Instructions for use



Instrucciones de uso:



• Follow the instructions below to extend the life of your Lyon 360.



• La Lyon 360 tendrá más durabilidad si se siguen las siguientes instrucciones.



Before use:



Antes del uso:



• Wash the inside and outside of the Lyon 360 with a soft sponge and mild soap or liquid detergent.



• Lave la Lyon 360 interna y externamente, usando una esponja blanda, jabón neutro o detergente líquido neutro.



• Dry well with a dry cloth and grease the inside with oil or shortening.



• Seque bien con un paño seco y unte todas las partes internas con aceite o grasa.



• Then place on low heat for three or four minutes. Allow to cool and then wash and dry again. •Your Lyon 360 is now ready for use and may be used greased or ungreased, as desired.



During use: • Avoid overheating the skillet when empty. • Use the Lyon 360 as indicated in the tables on pages 36 to 41. • The exterior of the Lyon 360 has a polyester silicone finish and should not be heated above 425°F. • Avoid letting fat run down the exterior of the skillet as it can cause stains if the fat comes into direct contact with heat. • Only use silicone, nylon or wood utensils to stir or remove food so as not to cut or scratch the surface of your Lyon 360.



•A partir de ese momento, usted puede usar su Lyon 360 con o sin grasa, dependiendo de su preferencia.



Durante el uso: •Evite calentar demasiado la olla vacía. • Use su Lyon 360 observando la indicación de llama de acuerdo a la tabla que está en las páginas 36 a 41. • La Lyon 360 tiene revestimiento externo de poliester siliconado y no se puede calentar a temperaturas superiores a 220ºC. • Evite que la grasa escurra por las partes externas de la pieza, porque pueden aparecer manchas si hay contacto directo de la grasa con el fuego. •Para revolver o sacar el alimento, use solamente utensilios de silicona, nylon o madera, que no cortan ni arañan la superficie de la Lyon 360.



• Never cut food directly on the nonstick finish.



•Nunca corte alimentos directamente sobre el revestimiento antiadherente.



Cleaning:



Limpieza:



• Avoid thermal shocks caused by sudden changes in temperature! Do not place a hot skillet directly in cold water.



• ¡Evite choques térmicos! No ponga la olla muy caliente directamente en el agua fría.



• Allow the Lyon 360 to cool before washing.



•Incluso después de varios usos, nunca use productos abrasivos, como pulidores o esponjas de aluminio o alambre en el lavado.



• Do not wash with abrasive products, such as harsh soaps and steel wool, even after many uses. • In case of burnt food, let the skillet soak in water before washing.



NOTE: Follow current, local recycling guidelines for discarding products and packaging. 42



• Lleve al fuego bajo durante tres o cuatro minutos. Deje enfriar la pieza, lávela y séquela nuevamente.



•Deje enfriar la Lyon 360 antes de lavarla.



•Si dejó quemar alimentos, ponga su producto en remojo en agua durante algún tiempo antes de lavarlo.



OBS.: Para desechar productos y embalajes, siga las orientaciones de reciclaje de acuerdo a las normas vigentes en su país. 43



Exterior/ Other countries Chile: Phone: 56 (2) 2676.0500 - Fax: 56 (2) 264.0612 Colombia: Phone: 57 (1) 623.4500 - Fax: 57 (1) 635.2427 Ecuador: Phone: (5934) 213 6422 - Fax: (5934) 213 6441 Germany: Phone: 49 (221) 7789.991 - 0 - Fax: 49(221) 7789.991-90 México: Phone: 52 (55) 5950.0470 - Fax: 52 (55) 5950.0491 Panama: Phone: (507) 203.8388 / (507) 203.8389 Peru: Phone: 51 (1) 421.2135 - Fax: 51(1) 628.9227 United Arab Emirates: Phone: 971 (4) 450 4301 - 971 (4) 450 4302 Fax: 971 (4) 450.4303 USA: Phone: 1 (281) 340.8400 - Fax: 1 (281) 340.8410 South Africa: Phone: 27 (11) 300 9500



165587



Singapore: Phone: 65 6635 6264 
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Surrender - Lyon 

VERSE 1: B2. F#/A# C#sus. Take ev'ry reckless deci - sion / / /. B2. F#/A# C#sus. Take ev'ry stubborn word / / /. B2. F#
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Untitled - Tramontina 

y una esponja suave. Otros tipos de productos, como. • Only use soap or detergent and a soft sponge. Other esponja de ac
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Untitled - Tramontina 

THE SECRET OF A GOOD TEA. EL SECRETO DE UN BUEN TE a great cup of tea otants with high quality tea leaves. Make sure you
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Untitled - Tramontina 

the chemical substances in water (sodium chlorine) ésta renueva el brillo del cubierto. may cause stains. • Después del
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Receita - Tramontina 

dos, Retire del fuego y use la Válvula de descompresión antes de abrir a tapa, Leve alfuego bajo y agregue a mezcla de C
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Untitled - Tramontina 

instructions contained in this owner's manual and save it for future reference. ..... em algum momento o escape de segur
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Untitled - Tramontina 

Pana sevir seu café com estilo. Serwing, youn coffee uilh stule. Para servir Blu- ... When making an ice coffee or any o
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Untitled - Tramontina 

After that, grease the inside with cooking oil and place it on the stove for 1 to 2 minutes. Then remove the excess oil
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Untitled - Tramontina 

makes it difficult to remove afterwards. 6 If the lid of the Tramontina stainless steel pan sticks due to the vacuum eff
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Untitled - Tramontina 

Conjunto Infantil, 2 pçs. 2pc. Child's Set. Juego para Niños, 2 piezas. Jeu pour enfants, 2 piéces. Kinder-Set, 2-tlg. S
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Untitled - Tramontina 

300 g de crema doble fresca. • 1 cucharadita de té de esencia de vainilla. • 4 cucharadas de sopa de azúcar impalpable.
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Untitled - Tramontina 

Page 1. Page 2. Afilador diamantado 10”. 24032/010 www.tramontina.com. MAnuAl de instruções. INSTRUCTIONS maNUal. maNUal
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Untitled - Tramontina 

#SIDE THE GLASS HOLDER DOWN. FOR A PERFECT FIT. #DESPLACE EL ... South Africa - 27 (11) 300 9500. Chile -56 (2) 2676 500
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Untitled - Tramontina 

Para moler. Ponga el molinillo boca abajo. Oon una de las manos sujete la tapa y con la otra gire el compartimlento haci
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Untitled - Tramontina 

It is recommended to stir the food when heating it in the microwave. • Never use the grill mode in the microwave. • Avoi
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Untitled - Tramontina 

Page 1. 1. 2. Page 2. Afilador de cuchillos diamantado. 24031/000. 1. 2. MAnuAl de instruções. INSTRUCTIONS maNUal. maNU










 


[image: alt]





Untitled - Tramontina 

the chemical substances in water (sodium chlorine) ésta renuava el brillo del cubierto. may cause stains. . Después del
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liste bilingue consignes - Lyon 

Rekonstruieren Sie den Dialog zwischen â€¦ und â€¦ ComplÃ©tez les rÃ©pliques manquantes dans le dialogue entre â€¦ et â€¦ Beantworten Sie folgende Fragen:.
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Untitled - Tramontina 

sonst beim Kochen über die Flöte schwappen. Der Füllstand sollte immer unterhalb des Ausgusses liegen. • Für einen stabi
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Untitled - Tramontina 

beyond the bottom of the frying pan/grill skillet. Ifusing on a hot plate, the plate diameter should be the same or smal
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Untitled - Tramontina 

Retire os talheres logo que tenha terminado o ciclo "enxaguar", a fim de que eles sejam secados manualmente. INSTRUÇÕES
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Untitled - Tramontina 

BR 16269. Imágenes meramente ilustrativas. Made in 8. Brazil. Tramontina Multi S.A. www.tramontina.com. Rod. BR-470/RS,
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Untitled - Tramontina 

skillet size. Leave it to cool, then wash it with a sponge and mild detergent in lukewarm water. Rinse and dry as usual.
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Untitled - Tramontina 

CLOSS/COATING. • DO NOT USE SHARP MATERIALS AS THESE MAY SCRATCH YOUR ITEMS. • WHENEVER POSSIBLE, RINSE PIECES WITH WARM
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